Weedon Parish Council

Clerk to the Council Mrs Ruth Millard

To members of Weedon Parish Council You are hereby summoned to a Virtual Extra Meeting of the Weedon Parish Council on 2 December 2020 at 10.00am, to be held on Zoom [ID: 876 2396 9155] Issue date - Friday 27 November 2020

The meeting will commence at 10.00 am for the purpose of transacting the following business;

AGENDA

138/20 Apologies. To receive and accept any apologies.

- 139/20 Members' Interests. Members are invited to declare disclosable pecuniary interests and other interests in items on the agenda as required by the Weedon Parish Council Code of Conduct for Members and by the Localism Act 2011.
- 140/20 Approval of Minutes. To agree the minutes from the Virtual Zoom General Meeting 18 November 2020.

141/20 Play Area Electricity Supply;

i. To consider the quote received from Aylesbury Mains Ltd for a permanent electric supply to the park for Christmas tree and events.

ii. To consider options for the purchase of lights for the village Christmas Tree.

142/20 Zoom for online meetings

To consider participating in the acquisition of the professional Zoom application for the Clerk, to facilitate online parish council meetings. The cost could be shared with 2 other councils for which RM is Clerk.

143/20 Coronavirus emergency

To review the risk assessment and any other actions required following the allocation of Buckinghamshire to Tier 2 Restrictions from 2nd December.

144/20 Date of next meeting. To agree next general PC meeting – provisionally Wed 20 January 2021.